Appendix A-1: Student Survey (Elementary 3-5)

Neither Agree
Strongly Agree Agree Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree Valid Skipped Question Total
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count Count
| liked the meals provided during the summer. 312 21.8 346 24.2 279 19.5 205 14.4 266 18.6 1408 100 20 1428
| was excited to go to summer experience each day. 506 354 408 28.6 220 15.4 138 9.7 128 9.0 1400 100 28 1428
| was interested in learning what was taught in my classes. 540 37.8 536 37.5 163 11.4 82 5.7 67 4.7 1388 100 40 1428
| learned new things during the summer experience. 680 47.6 454 31.8 114 8.0 59 4.1 78 5.5 1385 100 43 1428
| enjoyed the activities in my classes. 669 46.8 460 32.2 114 8.0 60 4.2 81 5.7 1384 100 44 1428
| understood what was taught. 479 335 546 38.2 208 14.6 67 4.7 75 53 1375 100 53 1428
My teacher(s) were prepared. 741 51.9 402 28.2 92 6.4 50 3.5 74 5.2 1359 100 69 1428
My teacher(s) checked in with me to make sure | understood
the material. 717 50.2 422 29.6 113 7.9 52 3.6 71 5.0 1375 100 53 1428
My teacher(s) had fair rules for the class. 725 50.8 398 27.9 104 7.3 55 3.9 96 6.7 1378 100 50 1428
Neither Satisfied
Very Satisfied Satisfied Nor Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Not at All Satisfied Valid Skipped Question Total
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count Count
Please rate your experience with summer camp. 590 413 399 27.9 188 13.2 61 4.3 86 6.0 1324 100 104 1428



Appendix A-2: Student Survey (Middle and High)

Neither Agree Don't Know/ Not
Strongly Agree Agree Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree Applicable Valid Skipped Question Total

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count Count
| enjoyed the meals provided as a part of summer experience. 156 7.5 392 18.9 519 25.0 193 9.3 353 17.0 455 21.9 2068 100 7 2075
| was able to register for the courses | wanted to take. 409 19.7 749 36.1 359 17.3 188 9.1 145 7.0 159 7.7 2009 100 66 2075
| was excited to go to summer experience each day. 182 8.8 413 19.9 610 29.4 372 17.9 410 19.8 33 1.6 2020 100 55 2075
| was interested in what | learned in my elective classes. 273 13.2 738 35.6 481 23.2 162 7.8 178 8.6 183 8.8 2015 100 60 2075
| learned new things during summer experience. 502 24.2 928 44.7 272 13.1 122 5.9 143 6.9 34 1.6 2001 100 74 2075
My teacher(s) were prepared. 774 37.3 836 40.3 214 10.3 46 2.2 70 3.4 62 3 2002 100 73 2075
My course(s) were well organized. 568 27.4 896 43.2 298 14.4 101 4.9 73 3.5 57 2.7 1993 100 82 2075
My teacher(s) checked in with me to make sure | understood
the material. 705 34 828 39.9 253 12.2 105 5.1 83 4 43 2.1 2017 100 58 2075
The summer experience helped prepare me for next
school year. 497 24 800 38.6 404 19.5 118 5.7 136 6.6 60 2.9 2015 100 60 2075
Due to summer experience | feel more prepared returning to
school in August than | did at the beginning of the summer. 468 22.6 730 35.2 445 214 147 7.1 159 7.7 65 31 2014 100 61 2075

Neither Satisfied
Very Satisfied Satisfied Nor Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Not at All Satisfied Valid Skipped Question Total

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count Count

Please rate your experience with BCPS' Summer Experience. 306 14.7 968 46.7 551 26.6 99 4.8 125 6 2049 100 26 2075



Appendix A-3: Family Survey

Neither Agree

Don't Know/ Not

Strongly Agree Agree Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree Applicable Valid Skipped Question Total
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count Count
Registering for BCPS' Summer Experience was straightforward. 221 47.9 140 30.4 32 6.9 13 2.8 32 6.9 11 2.4 449 100 12 461
| am satisfied with the meals provided through Summer Experience. 95 20.6 126 27.3 45 9.8 40 8.7 34 7.4 70 15.2 410 100 51 461
| am satisfied with the Summer Experience curriculum. 176 38.2 137 29.7 40 8.7 23 5 22 4.8 15 33 413 100 48 461
| am satisfied with the transportation provided through
Summer Experience. 115 249 73 15.8 39 8.5 11 2.4 15 33 163 35.4 416 100 45 461
| am satisfied with the quality of teaching associated with
Summer Experience. 205 44.5 111 24.1 33 7.2 20 4.3 23 20 4.3 412 100 49 461
1 would recommend the Summer Experience to my friends and family. 202 43.8 106 23 42 9.1 25 5.4 26 5.6 8 1.7 409 100 52 461
Neither Satisfied
Very Satisfied Satisfied Nor Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Not at All Satisfied Valid Skipped Question Total
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count Count
Please rate your experience with BCPS' Summer Experience. 211 45.8 160 347 35 7.6 23 5 24 52 453 100 8 461



Appendix A-4: Teacher Survey

Neither Agree

Strongly Agree Agree Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree Valid Skipped Question Total

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count Count
| was able to manage and deliver the curriculum in the amount
of time allotted for the Summer Experience. 404 37.1 463 42.5 96 8.8 80 7.3 44 4 1087 100 2 1089
| had adequate access to materials | needed. 417 38.3 414 38 77 7.1 103 9.5 63 5.8 1074 100 15 1089
| had adequate access to technology | needed. 559 51.3 369 33.9 56 5.1 34 3.1 41 3.8 1059 100 30 1089
Students had adequate access to materials they needed. 434 39.9 421 38.7 70 6.4 98 9 a7 4.3 1070 100 19 1089
Students had adequate access to technology they needed. 563 51.7 368 33.8 57 5.2 44 4 36 33 1068 100 21 1089
The curriculum met the students' needs. 382 35.1 392 36 128 11.8 83 7.6 59 5.4 1044 100 45 1089
The student-teacher ratio was appropriate. 557 51.1 398 36.5 65 6 31 2.8 37 3.4 1088 100 1 1089
The length of the student day was appropriate. 642 59 380 34.9 31 2.8 17 1.6 18 1.7 1088 100 1 1089
The length of the teacher day was appropriate. 636 58.4 388 35.6 32 2.9 16 1.5 15 14 1087 100 2 1089
The Summer Experience professional development sessions
adequately prepared me to teach during the Summer
Experience. 351 32.2 418 384 117 10.7 52 4.8 29 2.7 967 100 122 1089
The Summer Experience professional development sessions
will have an impact on my teaching in the future. 273 25.1 350 321 171 15.7 68 6.2 30 2.8 892 100 197 1089

Neither Satisfied
Very Satisfied Satisfied Nor Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Not at All Satisfied Valid Skipped Question Total

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count Count
Please rate your level of satisfaction with your overall
experience with teaching during BCPS’ Summer Experience. 509 46.7 447 41 84 7.7 27 2.5 9 0.8 1076 100 13 1089



